Servo drives for dynamic applications
1.1 A - 8 A
230 V | 460 V
Digitax ST
2 www.emersonindustrial.com/automation
Digitax ST – the Ultimate Servo Drive
N1652E171230
ENVIROMENTAL

Incremental
2048 line count
Incremental encoders, optical
SinCos single & multi-turn,
inductive SinCos single & multi
turn, resolver, Hiperface (SICK)
and EnDAT
Ingress Protection IP65 IP65, IP67, IP68 IP55, IP65 IP65
Approvals CE, RoHS UL (RoHS opt.) CE, UL, RoHS CE, UL, RoHS
13www.emersonindustrial.com/automation
Ratings - Digitax ST
Drive Model
Number Voltage / Ø
Output Current*
Cont. A Peak A
DST1201 200-230 3Ø 1.7 5.1
DST1202 200-230 3Ø 3.8 11.4
DST1203 200-230 3Ø 5.4 16.2
DST1204 200-230 3Ø 7.6 22.8
DST1401 380-480 3Ø 1.5 4.5
Drive switching frequency at 6kHz for rated performance.
   *Peak current is duty cycle limited.
**Derate continuous current above 6kHz drive switching frequency.

Torque
Peak
Torque
Rated
Torque
Rated
Power
Rated
Operating
Speed
Inertia kt
kHz lb-in Nm lb-in Nm lb-in Nm hp kW rpm lb-in-sec2 kgm2 lb-in/
Arms
Nm/
Arms
DST1202 12 055EDC300 14.60 1.65 58.41 6.60 13.10 1.48 0.60 0.46 3000 0.0003186 0.000036 8.05 0.91
DST1203 12 055EDC600 14.60 1.65 58.41 6.60 10.62 1.20 1.00 0.75 6000 0.0003186 0.000036 4.25 0.48
DST1204 12 067EDB600 22.57 2.55 67.70 7.65 19.47 2.20 1.81 1.38 6000 0.0004691 0.000053 4.16 0.47
DST1204 12 089EDB300 48.68 5.50 146.03 16.50 42.93 4.85 1.81 1.52 3000 0.0014249 0.000161 8.23 0.93
Digitax ST and Unimotor hd – 460 V, 3Ø
Drive
Model
Drive
Switching
Frequency Motor
Model
Cont. Stall
Torque Peak Torque Rated Torque Rated
Power
Rated Oper-
ating Speed Inertia kt
kHz lb-in Nm lb-in Nm lb-in Nm hp kW rpm lb-in-sec2 kgm2 lb-in/
Arms
Nm/
Arms
DST1402 12 055UDC300 14.60 1.65 58.41 6.60 13.10 1.48 0.60 0.46 3000 0.0003186 0.000036 14.60 1.65
DST1403 12 067UDB300 22.57 2.55 67.70 7.65 21.68 2.45 1.03 0.77 3000 0.0004691 0.000053 14.16 1.60
DST1404 8 089UDB300 46.91 5.30 146.03 16.50 41.60 4.70 1.98 1.48 3000 0.0014249 0.000161 14.16 1.60
DST1405 6 115UDC200 123.90 14.00 387.63 43.80 100.89 11.40 1.98 2.39 2000 0.0014868 0.000168 21.24 2.40
15www.emersonindustrial.com/automation
Matched Solution:  Digitax ST and NT Servo Motor
NT Series Servo Motor 230 V
The rugged NT motor is designed for the most stringent

56 166
1 10 100
Order Information
[8]  Brake Option (24V)
0 = No Brake
B = With Brake
[9]  Feedback Device
N = 2048 ppr Encoder (std)
[10]  Inertia
S = Standard
I = Medium
[1] to [2]  Motor Family
NT = 230 V
[3]  Mounting Flange
E = NEMA
M = Metric (IEC-72-1)
[4]  Frame Size
2 = 2" NEMA 23
3 = 3" NEMA 34
[5] to [6]  Torque Rating
07, 12, 20, 30, 45, 55
[7]  Connection Type
C = MS Connectors (IP65)
T = MS Connector on Leads
(IP65)
L = Flying Leads, No
Connector (IP65)
E = 90° Rotatable (IP67)
F = Flying Leads w/White
Epoxy Finish (IP68S)
[11] to [12]  Flying Lead (opt)
00 = No Connector
DP = 15-pin D-sub feedback
connector for direct connection
to Epsilon EP and Unidrive SP
[13] to [14]  Flying Lead Length
00 = No connector
05 = 5 ft (+5-ft increments);
max. Length = 20 ft
N T M 2 1 2 C 0 N S 0 0 0 0
Order Code Digit # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14
* Bolt circle and shaft diameter are standard

XV Torque Range
Sample Motor and Drive Combinations
Order Information
[7]  Inertia
S = Standard
[8] to [11]  Special Options
0000 = Standard
[1]  Motor Family
XVM = 230 V
[2]  Frame Size
 40, 60, 80, 130 mm
[3]  Torque Rating
 40: 1, 2, 3
60:  4, 6, 11
80: 17, 22, 23, 28
130: 46, 51, 68, 89, 101
[4] Connection Type
C = MS Connector (130 frame)
T = AMP connector on leads (40-80 frame)
[5]  Brake (24 V)
0 = No Brake
B = With Brake
[6]  Feedback Device
N = 2048 ppr Encoder
X V M 0 6 0 101 C B N S 0 0 0 0
Order Code Digit # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11
Assembled in the U.S.A.
Digitax ST and XV series servo motor – 230 V, 3Ø
Drive
Model
Drive
Switching
Frequency Motor
Model
Cont. Stall
Torque
Peak
Torque
Rated
Torque
Rated
Power
Rated
Operating
Speed
Inertia kt
kHz lb-in Nm lb-in Nm lb-in Nm hp kW rpm lb-in-sec2 kgm2 lb-in/
Arms
Nm/
Arms
DST1201 12 XV403 2.83 0.32 7.70 0.87 2.83 0.32 0.13 0.10 5000 0.000040 0.000004 2.21 0.25
DST1202 12 XV8017 16.90 1.91 48.59 5.49 17.88 2.02 0.85 0.64 3000 0.000960 0.000110 4.96 0.56
DST1203 12 XV8028 28.05 3.17 81.07 9.16 28.14 3.18 1.34 0.99 3000 0.001705 0.000190 5.49 0.62
DST1204 12 XV130101 101.42 11.46 296.39 33.49 101.42 11.46 1.61 1.20 1000 0.020010 0.002260 13.63 1.54
17www.emersonindustrial.com/automation
Unimotor fm Series Servo Motor 230 V | 460 V
Control Techniques’ Unimotor fm series is designed to
accommodate a wide range of applications with a highly
configurable selection of feedback devices, shafts, inertias
and more.
•	High inertia
•	IEC mounting (NEMA option on 95 and 142 only)
•	Configuration options include brake, bolt circle, shaft
diameter, plus high-peak and high-inertia options
•	Multiple feedback options
•	IP65 rating, UL, CE and RoHS compliant
Matched Solution:  Digitax ST and Unimotor fm Servo Motor
Sample Motor and Drive Combinations

42 124
Continuous Stall (lb-in) Peak (lb-in)
Order Information
0 5 5 E 2 A 6 0 0 V A C A A BCD** DIA**
Order Code Digit # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20
[1] to [3]  Frame Size
067, 075, 089, 095, 115,
142, 190 mm
[4] to [5]  Voltage
UD = 230 V
[5]  Peak Torque
2 = Std. peak torque
P = High peak torque
[6]  Stator Length
A - H
[7]  to [8]  Rated Speed
Ex.: 60 = 6000 rpm
[9]  Brake
0 = No brake
1 = With brake
[10] Connector
B = 90° (rotatable)
[11]  Shaft Key
A = With Key
[12]  to [13] Feedback Device
CA =  4096 Incremental
encoder (standard)
[14]  Inertia
A = Standard
B = High inertia
Assembled in the U.S.A.
Digitax ST and Unimotor fm – 230 V, 3Ø

Peak
Torque
Rated
Torque
Rated
Power
Rated
Operating
Speed
Inertia kt
kHz lb-in Nm lb-in Nm lb-in Nm hp kW rpm lb-in-sec2 kgm2 lb-in/
Arms
Nm/
Arms
DST1402 12 075U3B300 23.90 2.70 70.80 8.00 20.27 2.29 0.97 0.72 3000 0.00108 0.00012 14.16 1.60
DST1402 12 075U3B400 23.90 2.70 70.80 8.00 18.23 2.06 1.15 0.86 4000 0.00108 0.00012 10.62 1.20
DST1403 12 095U3B300 39.83 4.50 119.48 13.50 36.29 4.10 2.13 1.59 3000 0.00230 0.00026 14.16 1.60
DST1403 8 095U3C300 53.99 6.10 167.27 18.90 47.79 5.40 2.28 1.70 3000 0.00329 0.00037 14.16 1.60
DST1404 8 115U3B300 63.72 7.20 197.47 22.20 57.53 6.50 2.74 2.04 3000 0.00682 0.00077 14.16 1.60
DST1405 6 115U3E200 127.44 14.40 424.80 48.00 112.40 12.70 3.57 2.66 2000 0.01310 0.00148 21.24 2.40

Digital (2): 24 Vdc
Specifications, Ratings and Dimensions
Order Information
[1] to [3]  Drive Family
DST = Digitax ST
[4]  Frame Size
[5]  Line Voltage
2 = 200 to 240V
4 = 380 to 480V
[6] to [7] Current Rating Step
[8]  Variant
B = Base
E = EtherCAT
I = Indexer
P = Plus
Z = EZMotion
DST 1 2 01 Z
Order Code Digit # 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
Drive Control Outputs
Analog, general purpose (2) +/-10 Vdc,
0 to 20 mA, 4 to 20 mA, 10 bit + sign
Digital (0 to 3):  Selectable, 24 Vdc,
200 mA total, sinking/sourcing
Relay (1):  Drive OK contact, 2 A @240 Vac,
4 A @30 Vdc resistive load, 0.5 A  @24 Vdc
inductive load
Digitax Z additional outputs:
Digital (2): 10 to 30 Vdc, 20 mA, sourcing
Digitax P additional outputs:
Digital (2): 24 Vdc, 20 mA, sourcing
I/O Supply:  24 Vdc ±10%
200 mA max including all digital I/O. Can
be switched on or off to act as a fourth
digital output
Encoder Output
Quadrature, quadrature w/marker, pulse/
direction, pulse/pulse.  RS-485 differential,
512 kHz max, +/-14 Vdc
Communications
Serial Interface:  1 RS-485 Modus RTU,
9,600 to 115.2 k baud
Digitax P additional communications:
CTNet and RS-485
Environmental
Rated ambient temperature: 32 °F to 122 °F
(0 °C to 50 °C); Derate output above
104 °F (40 °C)
Maximum altitude:  0 to 9,900 ft Derate
output power by 1% per 330 ft over 3,300 ft
Vibration:  Tested in accordance with
IEC60068-2-6/64
Mechanical shock:  Tested in accordance with
IEC60068-2-29
Electromagnetic immunity:  Complies with
EN61800-3 (2nd environment)
Electromagnetic emissions:  Complies with
EN61800-3 (2nd environment) with onboard
filter. EN61000-6-3 and EN61000-6-4 with
optional footprint EMC filter
Relative humidity:  95% non-condensing at
104 °F (40 °C)
Ingress protection:  IP-20
Weight:  4.6 lbs
Dimensions
Drive switching frequency at
6 kHz for rated performance
*Peak current is duty cycle limited
**Derate continuous current above
6 kHz drive switching frequency
Ratings
Drive Model